IFRA Conformity Certificate

PRODUCT NAME:
PRODUCT NUMBER:

STARBUCKS ROASTED COFFEE

We certify that the above compound is in compliance with the Standards of the INTERNATIONAL FRAGRANCE
ASSOCIATION (IFRA - 48th Amendment / published June, 2015), provided it is used in the following class) at a
maximum concentration level of:

IFRA Class

Class 1

Class 2

Class 3

Class 4

Class 5

Class 6

Class 7

Class 8

Class 9

Class 10

Class 11

Level of Use

1.97%

2.55%

10.31%

25.00%

16.21%

49.57%

5.21%

2.00%

5.00%

2.50%

Not Restricted

The IFRA Standards are based on safety assessments by the Panel of Experts of the RESEARCH
INSTITUTE FOR FRAGRANCE MATERIALS (RIFM).




